
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, January 1, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with Denver Children's Advocacy 

Center (DCAC) to add $290,000 for a new total of 

$910,000 and to add one (1) year with an end date of 

12/31/2025 to continue providing child forensic 

interviews, citywide 

(POLIC-202266018-00/POLIC-202477189-02).

24-1850

Amends a contract with Clayton Early Learning to add 

$97,429.45 for a new total of $2,452,103.75 to provide 

Cost of Living Adjustments (COLA) to Head Start and 

Early Head Start awardees as a delegate agency of 

Denver Great Kids Head Start (DGKHS), citywide 

(MOEAI-202476819-01/MOEAI-202474471-01).

24-1852

Amends a contract with Housing Connector to add 

$900,000 for a new total of $1,300,000 and extend 

contract term through 12/31/2025 to provide landlord 

engagement in support of the All In Mile High Initiative 

and HOST’s Shelter and Stability program, citywide 

(HOST-202477324-02/HOST-202370868).

24-1854

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26627
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26629
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26631


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Amends a contract with Family Promise of Greater Denver 

Shelter Operations to add an additional $43,921 for a 

new total of $605,085 and extend the contract for a new 

end date of 12/31/2025 to provide temporary housing 

and support to literally homeless families who have an 

identified housing resource, citywide 

(HOST-202477319-02/HOST-202057232).

24-1855

Approves a contract with Mile High Early Learning for 

$3,069,668.15 to provide Cost of Living Adjustments 

(COLA) to Head Start and Early Head Start awardees as a 

delegate agency of Denver Great Kids Head Start 

(DGKHS), citywide 

(MOEAI-202476980-01/MOEAI-202474486-01).

24-1857

Amends a contract with Sewall Child Development Center 

to add $15,129.15, for a total of $658,922.30 to provide 

Cost of Living Adjustments (COLA) to Head Start and 

Early Head Start awardees as a delegate agency of 

Denver Great Kids Head Start (DGKHS), citywide 

(MOEAI-202476979-01/MOEAI-202474510-01).

24-1858

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26632
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26634
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26635

